DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE
TRAFFIC REPORT
May 2021

Full Fare

EZPASS

EZPASS

2-Axle

3-Axle

4-Axle

5-Axle

6-Axle

Wide

Total Revenue

Cars Frequent Commuter Car1 Car2 Car3 Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Special Load Non Rev Vehicles
5/1/2021 Saturday 40,985 2,152 1,525 302 413 8 915 242 302 3,255 78 7 6 36 50,190
5/2/2021 Sunday 42,808 1,683 1,132 288 311 8 555 177 193 2,159 37 12 - 44 49,363
5/3/2021 Monday 26,746 2,550 2,931 148 266 1 1,458 591 486 6,100 115 28 11 65 41,431
5/4/2021 Tuesday 24,263 2,802 3,034 149 242 6 1,666 557 590 6,827 173 37 18 88 40,364
5/5/2021 Wednesday 24,110 2,836 3,023 138 253 5 1,582 468 559 6,603 197 35 17 62 39,826
5/6/2021 Thursday 30,212 2,848 3,044 217 340 9 1,616 488 606 6,628 186 35 12 78 46,241
5/7/2021 Friday 40,413 2,784 2,875 275 403 10 1,597 529 647 6,165 162 25 6 58 55,891
5/8/2021 Saturday 42,496 2,101 1,546 279 379 6 797 289 272 3,227 82 13 2 38 51,489
5/9/2021 Sunday 46,025 1,815 1,132 195 244 2 528 154 201 2,038 27 12 - 33 52,373
5/10/2021 Monday 31,632 2,614 2,921 179 275 10 1,497 488 559 6,146 112 26 17 59 46,476
5/11/2021 Tuesday 25,955 2,737 3,026 186 270 18 1,610 516 543 6,947 197 33 15 72 42,053
5/12/2021 Wednesday 26,877 2,805 2,962 190 352 15 1,746 466 634 6,802 196 25 14 75 43,084
5/13/2021 Thursday 31,454 2,879 3,047 202 412 15 1,782 499 699 6,757 176 21 13 67 47,956
5/14/2021 Friday 44,239 2,730 2,891 269 454 19 1,769 532 699 6,305 151 25 12 72 60,095
5/15/2021 Saturday 44,947 2,026 1,490 301 358 5 1,000 244 324 3,349 90 6 6 31 54,146
5/16/2021 Sunday 49,647 1,680 1,069 263 326 8 714 229 215 2,227 41 10 - 33 56,429
5/17/2021 Monday 29,789 2,651 2,852 160 280 4 1,644 516 620 6,412 109 30 11 49 45,078
5/18/2021 Tuesday 25,664 2,792 3,039 154 242 4 1,620 485 611 6,922 189 29 15 84 41,766
5/19/2021 Wednesday 27,829 2,769 3,018 182 364 13 1,660 564 663 6,895 186 34 13 73 44,190
5/20/2021 Thursday 32,906 2,855 2,989 221 378 16 1,685 545 675 6,866 179 26 17 98 49,358
5/21/2021 Friday 42,950 2,730 2,807 278 396 8 1,621 470 653 6,270 145 27 16 82 58,371
5/22/2021 Saturday 45,014 2,012 1,434 315 340 10 882 319 266 3,287 92 10 4 21 53,985
5/23/2021 Sunday 48,644 1,594 1,052 369 407 10 639 182 224 2,186 28 9 - 23 55,344
5/24/2021 Monday 30,684 2,637 2,868 212 294 9 1,551 469 582 6,126 123 39 13 52 45,607
5/25/2021 Tuesday 26,310 2,813 2,999 183 272 13 1,619 457 577 7,028 180 30 8 70 42,489
5/26/2021 Wednesday 28,945 2,784 3,012 236 309 13 1,701 503 650 7,007 179 22 12 78 45,373
5/27/2021 Thursday 40,728 2,811 2,991 315 436 13 1,756 535 711 6,870 165 28 18 69 57,377
5/28/2021 Friday 53,077 2,463 2,598 325 366 8 1,631 464 637 6,046 138 23 1 70 67,777
5/29/2021 Saturday 45,804 1,701 1,290 198 260 4 833 297 248 3,199 79 15 - 25 53,928
5/30/2021 Sunday 38,372 1,435 926 163 209 7 552 177 160 1,811 30 8 - 58 43,850
5/31/2021 Monday 49,016 1,431 1,067 194 258 7 668 248 182 2,317 44 7 - 32 55,439
May 2021 TOTAL 1,138,541 74,520 72,590 7,086 | 10,109 284 40,894 12,700 14,988 160,777 3,886 687 277 1,795 1,537,339
May 2020 TOTAL 589,644 58,361 55,249 5,244 6,121 175 30,273 7,513 10,949 136,393 3,491 814 178 2,073 904,405
548,897 16,159 17,341 1,842 3,988 109 10,621 5,187 4,039 24,384 395 (127) 99 (278) 632,934
93.1% 27.7% 31.4% 35.1% 65.2% 62.3% 35.1% 69.0% 36.9% 17.9% 11.3% -15.6% 55.6%| -13.4% 70.0%




